
PROTOCOL
Union Select : HS Kurbads

Result 1:7
Shots on goal 9:29

May 02, 15:30
KURBADS A

* Players are accepted in the local federation.

Goals
1st Period 

09:30 HKU Aleksandrs Jeļisejevs (20) Assist.: Kristers Korbāns (13), Gļebs Uspenskis (7)   

11:36 HKU Edgars Riekstiņš (38) Assist.: Markuss Pastars (3), Roberts Daņilovs (32)   

2nd Period 

23:30 HKU Rolands Rāmutis (81) Assist.: Jānis Placēns (23)   

27:47 UST Daniil Ratnikov (91)   

29:13 HKU Aleksandrs Jeļisejevs (20) Assist.: Kristers Korbāns (13), Jānis Placēns (23)   

3rd Period 

36:21 HKU Kristers Korbāns (13) Assist.: Jānis Placēns (23)   

42:02 HKU Dāniels Dzedulis (18) Assist.: Ernests Lūsītis (65), Aleksandrs Spiridonovs (71)   

43:12 HKU Aleksandrs Iškulo (22) Assist.: Krišs Liepiņš (27)   

Penalties
1st Period 

04:35 UST Stanislav Kolisnyk (27) : Charging - 2 min   

11:17 UST Haralds Čupovs (14) : Kneeing - 2 min   

2nd Period 

17:51 HKU Mārtiņš Kokarēvičs (14) : Boarding - 2 min   

20:46 UST Silvestrs Razumovskis (98) : Roughing - 2 min   

22:31 UST Daniil Ratnikov (91) : Holding - 2 min   

27:27 UST Dmytro Vihuro (37) : Hooking - 2 min   

3rd Period 

32:44 UST Igor Kazakov (10) : Roughing - 2 min   

32:44 HKU Ernests Lūsītis (65) : Roughing - 2 min   

34:21 UST Arthur Zubkov (18) : Roughing - 2 min   

34:21 HKU Krišs Liepiņš (27) : Roughing - 2 min   

40:30 UST Arthur Zubkov (18) : Team penalty - Too many men on ice - 2 min   

42:59 UST Nico Lauffer (19) : High-sticking - 2 min   

43:12 HKU Roberts Daņilovs (32) : Slashing - 2 min   



44:02 UST Stanislav Kolisnyk (27) : Fighting - 25 min   

44:02 HKU Gļebs Uspenskis (7) : Fighting - 25 min   

44:40 HKU Jānis Placēns (23) : Tripping - 2 min   

UST player statistics
Name Surname POS G A P PIM
Jack Malcolm (9) D 0 0 0 0      

Igor Kazakov (10) F 0 0 0 2      

Marks Lukašenko Žodziks (11) D 0 0 0 0      

Vladislav Kaplenko (13) F 0 0 0 0      

Haralds Čupovs (14) F 0 0 0 2      

Joseph Caccavale (15) F 0 0 0 0      

Arthur Zubkov (18) D 0 0 0 4      

Nico Lauffer (19) F 0 0 0 2      

Bohdan Konovalov (20) F 0 0 0 0      

Rudis Auzins (21) F 0 0 0 0      

Stanislav Kolisnyk (27) F 0 0 0 27      

Danil Mihhaljov (28) D 0 0 0 0      

Harry Thomas (34) GK 0 0 0 0      

Dmytro Vihuro (37) F 0 0 0 2      

Paul Hipetinger (63) F 0 0 0 0      

Tomasz Ptaszek (79) C 0 0 0 0      

Daniels Fadejevs (81) F 0 0 0 0      

Yehor Priadiiev (85) D 0 0 0 0      

Den Markarjan (88) GK 0 0 0 0      

Daniil Ratnikov (91) F 1 0 1 2      

Daniel Jakubovits (92) D 0 0 0 0      

Silvestrs Razumovskis (98) F 0 0 0 2      

HKU player statistics
Name Surname POS G A P PIM
Kirils Sopulis (1) GK 0 0 0 0      

Markuss Pastars (3) D 0 1 1 0      

Aleksandrs Pavlovskis (4) F 0 0 0 0      

Gļebs Uspenskis (7) D 0 1 1 25      

Kristers Korbāns (13) F 1 2 3 0      

Mārtiņš Kokarēvičs (14) F 0 0 0 2      

Dāniels Dzedulis (18) F 1 0 1 0      

Aleksandrs Jeļisejevs (20) F 2 0 2 0      

Aleksandrs Iškulo (22) F 1 0 1 0      

Jānis Placēns (23) D 0 3 3 2      

Toms Pastars (24) F 0 0 0 0      



Krišs Liepiņš (27) F 0 1 1 2      

Roberts Daņilovs (32) F 0 1 1 2      

Edgars Riekstiņš (38) F 1 0 1 0      

Renārs Rožulejs (41) F 0 0 0 0      

Ernests Lūsītis (65) F 0 1 1 2      

Kristaps Kantiķis (66) D 0 0 0 0      

Januss Lenčiks-Spruksts (69) D 0 0 0 0      

Rodions Pronskis (70) GK 0 0 0 0      

Aleksandrs Spiridonovs (71) F 0 1 1 0      

Rolands Rāmutis (81) F 1 0 1 0      

Rodrigo Antulis (83) D 0 0 0 0      

Other facts
Head Referee Jānis Meiers  

Head Referee Jānis Eglītis  
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